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Pos First Name Surname Club Pts No 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 Aled W Jones Bala 124 8 4 17 19 14 19 12 20 19

2 Nigel Griffith C&A/Bala 117 5 25 25 25 24 18

3 Tim Powley Clwyd 110 5 22 22 21 25 20

4 D Gareth Williams Bala 107 5 19 15 24 25 24

5 J Tudor Morris Bala 106 6 17 19 14 20 17 19

6 Jeff Buchanan NWCC 95 4 24 23 23 25

7 Dave Barnes Clwyd 94 5 25 24 1 21 23

8 Leigh Powley Clwyd 93 6 17 25 1 24 25 1

9 Alan Roberts Bala 91 5 16 13 18 21 23

10 Dewi Williams Harlech 89 6 1 23 21 24 1 19

11 Roger Powley Clwyd 82 4 18 22 25 17

12 Rhys Morris Bala 81 7 10 16 13 1 22 4 15

12 Aron Roberts Bala 81 5 15 12 12 23 19

14 Wil Evans Harlech 80 5 22 19 5 14 20

15 Sarah Hughes Bala 79 4 24 23 8 24

15 Iwan Pritchard C&A 79 4 24 23 7 25

17 Huw R Manion Harlech 77 5 20 1 20 13 23

18 Rob P Jones NWCC 75 5 1 24 24 24 2

19 Aled Edwards Harlech 73 3 25 25 23

19 Gareth R Jones Harlech 73 4 23 25 23 2

21 Ian Jones Clwyd 72 5 19 22 9 21 1

21 Ken Pugh Harlech 72 3 25 25 22

23 Huw Jones Bala 68 5 18 18 22 1 9

24 Rob Hopewell C&A 67 3 21 21 25

25 Gareth Price Rhyl/Clwyd 66 3 20 25 21

25 Dave V Thomas NWCC 66 3 22 24 20

27 Dale Davies NWCC 65 3 23 21 21

27 John Leckie Rhyl 65 6 19 1 21 1 1 22

29 Gareth Jones C&A 64 3 21 24 19

29 Kevin Roberts Bala 64 3 20 22 22

31 Siôn Matthews C&A 62 3 25 23 14

31 Emyr Owen C&A 62 4 23 16 1 22

31 Mathew Roberts C&A 62 3 23 16 23

34 Gareth Williams Harlech 61 3 21 21 19

35 Tim Gill Clwyd 60 4 4 22 20 14

36 Ken Jones C&A 59 6 7 15 17 3 16 1

36 Allan Roberts Clwyd 59 4 16 20 1 22

38 Aron Jones Harlech 57 3 25 24 8

39 Colin Griffiths NWCC/C&A 55 5 12 6 10 11 16

40 Al Parry Harlech 54 4 1 16 21 16

41 Bryn Jones NWCC 53 3 25 14 14

41 Siôn Roberts Bala 53 3 18 14 21

43 Heath Griffiths Rhyl 52 3 20 15 17

44 Steven J Williams Harlech 50 4 1 24 1 24

45 Dave (Big Dave) Jones Rhyl 49 3 23 13 13

46 Rob Lloyd Clwyd 48 3 13 17 18

47 Richard Jones Rhyl 47 4 18 1 9 19

47 Chris Phillips Bala 47 2 24 23

49 Brynmor Pierce Clwyd 46 2 23 23

49 Wenna Roberts Harlech 46 5 6 14 7 14 5

51 Geoff McQuilling Bala 45 2 21 24

52 Stephen Kerr Harlech 44 3 1 22 21

52 Llion Owen C&A 44 3 22 21 1

52 Gareth Williams Clwyd 44 3 21 22 1

55 Roger Evans Bala 43 2 21 22

56 Neil Coulson NWCC 42 5 1 6 18 7 10

56 Edwyn Evans Bala 42 2 20 22

56 Meic Roberts Harlech 42 2 23 19

56 Jon Turner C&A 42 2 17 25

60 Gary Edgington Bala 41 2 19 22

60 Joshua Thomas C&A 41 2 19 22

62 Antony Williams Clwyd 40 2 20 20

63 Graham Thomas Clwyd 39 3 1 18 20

GLYNNE EDWARDS 

MEMORIAL CHAMPIONSHIP 

2012
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Pos First Name Surname Club Pts No 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

GLYNNE EDWARDS 

MEMORIAL CHAMPIONSHIP 

2012

64 Chris Cooper-Jones Harlech 38 2 20 18

64 Gwynfor Jones Harlech 38 3 9 17 12

64 Ian G Jones NWCC 38 3 24 13 1

64 Howard Price Clwyd 38 3 1 19 18

68 Gerallt Davies Bala 37 2 16 21

68 Ianto F Jones C&A 37 3 22 14 1

70 Alun Morris Bala 36 2 20 16

71 Peredur W Davies C&A 35 7 11 1 13 1 1 7 1

71 Sarah Robson Harlech 35 4 13 11 1 10

71 Arwyn Williams Rhyl 35 3 9 22 4

74 Chris Brierley NWCC 34 3 15 18 1

74 Stephen Edwards Rhyl 34 3 1 16 17

74 Carwyn (Llanrwst) Ellis NWCC 34 2 20 14

74 Sarah Hannaby Rhyl 34 3 16 5 13

74 Rob Jones C&A 34 3 19 1 14

74 Ieuan Owen C&A 34 3 1 10 23

80 Richard Jones Clwyd 32 2 20 12

80 Stu Thomas Clwyd 32 4 1 6 9 16

82 Andy Darlington Clwyd 30 4 12 10 1 7

82 Iwan (Big Iw) Williams Harlech 30 5 2 9 1 11 7

84 Steve Roberts Harlech 29 5 25 1 1 1 1

85 Martin Allwood Clwyd 27 2 24 3

85 Dylan J Williams Harlech 27 3 1 25 1

87 Peter M Dennis Clwyd 26 2 21 5

87 Hugh Evans Harlech 26 5 14 1 1 9 1

87 Matthew Honeyborne Rhyl 26 2 15 11

87 Arwel Hughes-Jones Harlech 26 2 1 25

91 Luke Francis NWCC 25 1 25

91 David Hughes Rhyl 25 2 17 8

91 Rory J Jones C&A 25 3 1 5 19

91 Eliot Madeley NWCC 25 2 2 23

91 Wil Owen C&A 25 1 25

91 Derwyn Roberts C&A 25 1 25

91 John H Roberts NWCC 25 1 25

91 Merfyn Williams C&A 25 3 6 1 18

91 Rhys Williams Bala 25 4 1 1 8 15

100 Ian Clapham NWCC 24 1 24

100 Jane Edgington Bala 24 1 24

100 Phill Harrison Clwyd 24 1 24

100 Guto Ifan Harlech 24 2 18 6

100 J Lynden Jones NWCC 24 2 16 8

100 Ken Jones Clwyd 24 1 24

100 Meirion Jones Harlech 24 3 1 1 22

100 Rob Leeman NWCC 24 2 23 1

100 Dave Paveley NWCC 24 1 24

100 John Rowlands Bala 24 1 24

100 Guy Woodcock Clwyd 24 1 24

111 Doug Brown Clwyd 23 1 23

111 Dyfed Pritchard C&A 23 2 22 1

111 Rikki Proffitt Clwyd 23 1 23

111 Gwyn Thomas Clwyd 23 1 23

115 Jonathan Bossen NWCC 22 2 11 11

115 John Collinge NWCC 22 1 22

115 Jacqueline Jones Rhyl 22 1 22

115 Justin Sharples Clwyd 22 2 10 12

119 Kevin Griffiths NWCC 21 1 21

119 Kevin Jones Rhyl 21 1 21

119 Alan Pettit Clwyd 21 1 21

119 Huw Williams C&A 21 1 21

123 Chris Evans Harlech 20 2 1 19

123 Dylan Evans Bala 20 1 20

123 Nia Hughes Harlech 20 2 19 1

123 Callum Jones C&A/NWCC 20 1 20
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Pos First Name Surname Club Pts No 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

GLYNNE EDWARDS 

MEMORIAL CHAMPIONSHIP 

2012

123 Ian M Jones NWCC 20 1 20

123 Ken (Pentraeth) Jones C&A 20 1 20

123 Rich (Little) Jones Rhyl 20 1 20

123 Raymond Kelman NWCC 20 2 1 19

123 Andrew Rob Rhyl 20 1 20

123 Trefor Roberts NWCC 20 3 1 4 15

123 Dylan Thomas C&A 20 3 18 1 1

123 Jonathan Whalley Clwyd 20 2 19 1

123 Eilir Williams Harlech 20 1 20

123 John P Williams Rhyl 20 1 20

137 Jonathan Davies NWCC 19 2 1 18

137 Paul Edwards Rhyl 19 1 19

137 Tom Edwards Harlech 19 1 19

137 Kelvin Evans Harlech 19 1 19

137 Iwan R Jones Harlech 19 2 1 18

137 Kevin Kerr Harlech 19 3 1 1 17

137 R Siôn Williams Harlech 19 2 1 18

137 Steve Woods Rhyl 19 3 12 3 4

145 Endaf Davies C&A 18 2 1 17

145 Brian Howatson Clwyd 18 1 18

145 William Hughes NWCC 18 1 18

145 J A (Harold) Jones Bala 18 1 18

145 Kevin Jones NWCC 18 1 18

145 Steven Jones Bala 18 2 1 17

145 Phil Kendall NWCC 18 1 18

145 David Ricketts Clwyd 18 1 18

145 Elgan Williams Harlech 18 1 18

154 Dion Bee C&A 17 3 1 3 13

154 Keith Cross Clwyd 17 1 17

154 Paul Hotchkiss NWCC 17 1 17

154 Arthur Jones Rhyl 17 1 17

154 Dei Jones Bala 17 4 1 1 1 14

154 Huw MacKinnon C&A 17 1 17

154 Sophie Madeley NWCC 17 1 17

154 Owen Morgan Clwyd 17 1 17

154 Martyn Quant C&A 17 1 17

154 Iwan Roberts NWCC 17 1 17

154 Aled Williams C&A 17 2 5 12

154 Andrew Williams Harlech 17 1 17

154 Mark Williams Harlech 17 1 17

154 R Arwyn Williams C&A 17 1 17

168 Carol Atkinson Clwyd 16 1 16

168 Jamie Edwards Clwyd 16 1 16

168 Carwyn (Pwllheli) Ellis NWCC 16 1 16

168 Len Evans Clwyd 16 1 16

168 Jamie Goddard Clwyd 16 1 16

168 Trevor Groves Clwyd 16 2 15 1

168 Al Hayward Clwyd 16 3 14 1 1

168 Mike Jones Clwyd 16 1 16

168 Siôn P Jones Clwyd 16 2 6 10

168 Jon Madoc-Jones NWCC 16 3 14 1 1

168 Owain Ll Thomas Harlech 16 1 16

179 Iolo Edwards Harlech 15 2 7 8

179 Steve Griffith Clwyd 15 1 15

179 Martin Heywood Clwyd 15 1 15

179 Sarah Holmberg Rhyl 15 1 15

179 Prys Jones Bala 15 1 15

179 Arwel Lloyd-Jones Bala 15 1 15

179 Sarah Manton Rhyl 15 1 15

179 Tim McAll NWCC/C&A 15 1 15

179 Natalie Messer NWCC 15 1 15

179 Ken Parry Clwyd 15 1 15

179 Selwyn Pritchard Harlech 15 1 15
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Pos First Name Surname Club Pts No 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

GLYNNE EDWARDS 

MEMORIAL CHAMPIONSHIP 

2012

179 Alwyn Williams Clwyd 15 1 15

179 Mark Williams Bala 15 1 15

192 Rob Atkinson Clwyd 14 1 14

192 Robin H Evans Harlech 14 1 14

192 Arwyn Hughes Harlech 14 2 13 1

192 Elmaira Hughes Rhyl 14 1 14

192 Stephen Parker NWCC 14 2 13 1

197 Dylan Griffith Harlech 13 2 1 12

197 Owain Lewis NWCC 13 1 13

197 David Lloyd-Roberts Bala 13 1 13

197 Amanda Madoc-Jones NWCC 13 1 13

197 Rhys Roberts Harlech 13 2 12 1

197 Kevin Robinson Clwyd 13 1 13

197 Chris Rowlands NWCC/Rhyl 13 3 11 1 1

197 Chas Stansfield Clwyd 13 1 13

205 Warren Herridge Clwyd 12 1 12

205 Aled Hughes C&A/NWCC 12 2 7 5

205 Graham Hughes Harlech 12 1 12

205 Tomos B Hughes Harlech 12 1 12

205 Jason McKay NWCC 12 1 12

205 Shaun Turner Bala 12 1 12

211 David Davies Rhyl 11 1 11

211 Rob Formstone C&A 11 2 10 1

211 Bryan Glass C&A/NWCC 11 1 11

211 Paul Holmberg Rhyl 11 2 1 10

211 Martin Lloyd Rhyl 11 1 11

211 Benjamyn McKay NWCC 11 1 11

211 Tomos Parks C&A 11 1 11

218 Luke Burton Clwyd 10 2 1 9

218 Richard Ceen NWCC 10 1 10

218 Bryn Griffith Harlech 10 2 1 9

218 Gareth Hughes C&A 10 1 10

218 Martin A Jones Harlech 10 1 10

218 Neil Jones Bala 10 1 10

218 Stephen Jones Clwyd 10 3 8 1 1

218 Sera G Roberts Harlech 10 2 2 8

226 Gareth Appleby Rhyl/Clwyd 9 2 1 8

226 Tom Hughes C&A 9 1 9

226 Medwyn Jones Rhyl 9 1 9

226 Gwilym Roberts Bala 9 1 9

226 Owain Roberts Harlech 9 1 9

231 Bleddyn Griffith Harlech 8 1 8

231 Tudur Griffith Harlech 8 1 8

231 Brian Lloyd Bala 8 1 8

231 Daniel Rimmer Bala 8 1 8

231 Robin Williams C&A 8 2 1 7

236 Neil Galeandro Rhyl 7 1 7

236 Shaun Holt Clwyd 7 3 5 1 1

236 Ken Papper Rhyl 7 1 7

236 Chris Tindall Harlech 7 1 7

240 Peter Buckley NWCC 6 1 6

240 Gareth Davies NWCC 6 1 6

240 Gareth Edwards NWCC 6 1 6

240 Alun P Jones Clwyd 6 2 1 5

240 Sheila Reynolds-Jones Clwyd/B&B 6 1 6

245 Alaw Williams Harlech 5 1 5

245 Dylan T Williams Harlech 5 1 5

247 Simon Cotton NWCC 4 1 4

247 Kevin Evans Harlech 4 1 4

247 Reg Graddon Clwyd 4 1 4

247 Gerallt Williams Bala 4 1 4

247 Peter Williams Clwyd 4 1 4

252 Lesley Bailey Rhyl/NWCC 3 1 3
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Pos First Name Surname Club Pts No 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

GLYNNE EDWARDS 

MEMORIAL CHAMPIONSHIP 

2012

252 Tom Edwards C&A 3 3 1 1 1

252 Euros Hughes Harlech 3 3 1 1 1

252 Richard Hughes Harlech 3 1 3

252 David Jones C&A 3 1 3

252 Geraint W Jones Harlech 3 3 1 1 1

252 Osian Jones Harlech 3 3 1 1 1

252 Carl Lumb Clwyd 3 1 3

252 Stephen Roberts NWCC 3 1 3

252 Alan Webster Rhyl 3 2 1 2

262 Justin L Campbell C&A 2 2 1 1

262 Nigel Curtis Clwyd 2 2 1 1

262 Aron Davies Harlech 2 2 1 1

262 Gareth Davies Harlech 2 2 1 1

262 Gwilym W Evans Harlech 2 2 1 1

262 Tom Evans NWCC 2 2 1 1

262 Jason J Gizzie Harlech 2 2 1 1

262 Aled Jones Bala 2 2 1 1

262 Andrew Jones Harlech 2 2 1 1

262 Dei (Pei) Jones Harlech 2 2 1 1

262 Gareth Jones Harlech 2 2 1 1

262 Daniel Owen C&A 2 2 1 1

262 Alan H Parry Harlech 2 2 1 1

262 Huw L Parry Harlech 2 2 1 1

262 Ian Roberts Harlech 2 2 1 1

262 Mark Roberts Bala 2 1 2

262 Richard Thomas C&A 2 2 1 1

262 Alan Williams Harlech 2 2 1 1

262 Elfed Williams Harlech 2 1 2

281 Nick Banks Clwyd 1 1 1

281 David Baston Harlech 1 1 1

281 Shaun Bee C&A 1 1 1

281 Rich Birch Clwyd 1 1 1

281 Rob Booth C&A 1 1 1

281 Mark Campbell C&A 1 1 1

281 John Cardwell Harlech 1 1 1

281 Allan Clews Clwyd 1 1 1

281 Calvin Cooledge Clwyd 1 1 1

281 James Curtis Clwyd 1 1 1

281 Iwan Eddy C&A 1 1 1

281 Matt Edwards NWCC 1 1 1

281 Andrew Evans NWCC 1 1 1

281 Siân Evans Harlech 1 1 1

281 Tegid Evans Rhyl/Clwyd 1 1 1

281 Kevin Flannagan NWCC 1 1 1

281 James Ford NWCC 1 1 1

281 Baz Green NWCC 1 1 1

281 Stephen C Greenall C&A 1 1 1

281 Arwel Griffith Harlech 1 1 1

281 Emyr Hall Bala 1 1 1

281 Raymond Hotty C&A 1 1 1

281 Gwawr Hughes C&A 1 1 1

281 Geraint Humphreys Harlech 1 1 1

281 Hywel Humphreys Harlech 1 1 1

281 Hugh Hunter NWCC 1 1 1

281 Rhodri James Harlech 1 1 1

281 Andy Jones Clwyd 1 1 1

281 David Jones Harlech 1 1 1

281 David Jones Harlech 1 1 1

281 David Jones NWCC 1 1 1

281 David W Jones Harlech 1 1 1

281 Emma Jones Clwyd 1 1 1

281 Emyr Jones Harlech 1 1 1

281 Geraint Jones Harlech 1 1 1
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Pos First Name Surname Club Pts No 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

GLYNNE EDWARDS 

MEMORIAL CHAMPIONSHIP 

2012

281 Gwyn Jones Harlech 1 1 1

281 Hugh G Jones C&A 1 1 1

281 Mark Jones NWCC 1 1 1

281 Rhian Jones Harlech 1 1 1

281 Rhian Jones Harlech 1 1 1

281 Richard G Jones Harlech 1 1 1

281 Steven (Mario Jnr) Jones Bala 1 1 1

281 Arwyn Lloyd-Davies Bala 1 1 1

281 Hefin Lloyd-Davies Bala 1 1 1

281 Lee Matthews C&A 1 1 1

281 Wil Owen Harlech 1 1 1

281 Dylan Parry C&A 1 1 1

281 Gruff Parry C&A 1 1 1

281 Iwan R Parry C&A 1 1 1

281 Aron Renshaw C&A 1 1 1

281 Richard Renshaw Rhyl 1 1 1

281 Geraint Richards Bala 1 1 1

281 Ieuan Rowlands Bala 1 1 1

281 Will Rowlands Clwyd 1 1 1

281 Andy Stewart Rhyl 1 1 1

281 Tom Thomas C&A 1 1 1

281 Caron Tomlinson C&A 1 1 1

281 Graham Waters NWCC 1 1 1

281 Geoff Whiston C&A 1 1 1

281 Andy Williams Clwyd 1 1 1

281 John Williams C&A 1 1 1
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Pos Pts No 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 1385 16 27 60 113 121 131 69 59 133 135 123 42 128 54 56 110 24

2 1094 15 114 34 70 68 23 84 55 85 135 66 76 26 57 118 83

3 1093 15 65 77 63 25 122 52 55 120 24 18 60 58 126 89 139

4 1064 11 132 120 83 125 55 140 141 77 84 106 1

5 864 10 57 132 66 132 75 79 143 120 41 19

6 576 10 113 2 87 15 104 36 29 98 49 43

GARETH PRICE - RHYL & DMC

ALED W JONES - BALA & DMC

SOUVENIR AWARDS (to the highest-placed individual from the other clubs)

NIGEL GRIFFITH - CAERNARVONSHIRE & ANGLESEY MC

DEWI WILLIAMS - HARLECH & DMC

JEFF BUCHANAN - NORTH WALES CC

TIM POWLEY - CLWYD VALE MC

Harlech & District MC

Rhyl & District MC

AWARD WINNERS

THE GLYNNE EDWARDS MEMORIAL TROPHY (to the winning club)

BALA & DISTRICT MOTOR CLUB

THE ANDY POPPLETON MEMORIAL TROPHY (to the winning individual)

Club

Bala & District MC

North Wales CC

Clwyd Vale MC

Caernarvonshire & Anglesey MC
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